

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No.333 of 2021

Zabar Alam @ Yawar Hussain ... Appellant
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

[Through Video Conferencing]

For the Appellant : Mrs. Vani Kumari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P

Order No.02 Dated 24th January, 2022

Admit.
Call for the Lower Court Records.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)