

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 333 of 2021

Zabar Alam @ Yawar Hussain	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Md. Zaid Ahmad, Advocate.
For the State	: A.P.P.

Order No. 07/Dated: 4th May, 2026

1. Pursuant to the order dated 13.04.2026, a supplementary affidavit has been filed stating therein that the appellant has surrendered within the time specified by this Court in the said order.
2. Let the supplementary affidavit be kept on record.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

May 4, 2026
Sunil/